

ASX Announcement

16 Apr 2025

Centrepoint Alliance to acquire Brighter Super's comprehensive financial advice book

Centrepoint Alliance Limited (ASX: CAF) ("Centrepoint" or "the Company"), a leading provider of financial advice and services to financial advice firms and customers throughout Australia, is pleased to announce that it has entered into an agreement to acquire the comprehensive advice review book from a wholly owned entity of Brighter Super, ESI Financial Services Pty Ltd. Brighter Super is a Queensland-based superannuation fund with approximately 280,000 members. This strategic acquisition will enhance Centrepoint's ability to provide high-quality financial advice to a broader client base.

Brighter Super has recognised the need to scale its advice offering to provide more comprehensive advice to its members. Brighter Super has selected Centrepoint as its preferred partner due to Centrepoint's existing relationships and geographical presence. The acquisition includes up to 400 customers that will potentially transition, which in total generate circa \$1 million in annual revenue.

Financial Advice Matters Pty Ltd ("FAM"), a wholly owned salaried advice business of Centrepoint, has had a long history of providing strategic advice to industry fund members and currently looks after circa \$1 billion in funds under advice across many funds. Brighter Super has chosen FAM to provide comprehensive advice services to its members who require more complex, personalised support.

The transaction is structured to ensure that only current review customers who agree to transition to FAM by 16 May 2025, will be included in the purchase price. The purchase price is based on a multiple of 1.25 times revenue that is transitioned.

Centrepoint will offer employment to an agreed number of Brighter Super's financial advisers through novated employment agreements, depending on the number of customers that transition.

Additionally, FAM have entered a 3-year referral arrangement to provide comprehensive advice to Brighter Super's members.

Centrepoint is excited about this opportunity to expand its service offerings and strengthen its position in the financial advice market.

The release of this announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors.

For further information, please contact:

John Shuttleworth, Chief Executive Officer Centrepoint Alliance Limited Ph: +61 2 8987 3016

E: John.Shuttleworth@cpal.com.au

Brendon Glass, Chief Financial Officer Centrepoint Alliance Limited

Ph: +61 2 8987 3037

E: Brendon.Glass@cpal.com.au

CENTREPOINT ALLIANCE LIMITED

Level 8, 309-315 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000

T: 1300 557 598 **ABN:** 72 052 507 507

W: www.centrepointalliance.com.au



About Centrepoint Alliance

Centrepoint Alliance (ASX: CAF) offers a range of services to financial advice firms throughout Australia. The company operates five core business lines: Licensee Services, Financial Advice, Investments, Platforms and Lending.

Licensee Services provides services to licenced and self-licenced advisers, consisting of licencing options, practice management, compliance, research, education and technology. Financial Advice is an in-house network of financial advisers, who provide personalised and holistic advice to clients. Investment Solutions source high quality underlying investments and construct diversified managed account portfolios. Platform Solutions provides portfolio services for investment and superannuation. Lending Solutions supports brokers and advisers with a credit licence, technology, lending panel, training and education.

Level 8, 309-315 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000 T: 1300 557 598

ABN: 72 052 507 507

W: www.centrepointalliance.com.au